



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

ICTR-01-75-I
07-07-2010
(118 - 117)

118
Ⓜ

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Before Judge: Dennis C. M. Byron
President of the Tribunal

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 06 July 2010

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Jean-Bosco UWINKINDI
Case No. ICTR-2001-75-I

JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES
RECEIVED

2010 JUL - 11 A 8:47

**ORDER RELATING TO THE INITIAL APPEARANCE OF
JEAN-BOSCO UWINKINDI**

Rules 54 and 62 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecution:
Richard Karegyesa


Duty Counsel:
Francis Musei

1. On 3 July 2010, by way of an interoffice Memorandum, the Court Management Section of the Tribunal informed the President of the arrest of Jean-Bosco Uwinkindi and his subsequent transfer into the custody of the Tribunal.
2. Noting that Jean-Bosco Uwinkindi has been provided with the assistance of a Duty Counsel, the President decides to appoint himself, Judge Dennis C. M. Byron in order to conduct the Initial Appearance of the Accused, pursuant to Rule 62 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, without delay.

FOR THESE REASONS, THE PRESIDENT

- I. **ORDERS** the appointment of Judge Dennis C. M. Byron to conduct the Initial Appearance of Jean-Bosco Uwinkindi; and
- II. **DECIDES** that the Initial Appearance of Jean-Bosco Uwinkindi will take place on Thursday 8 July 2010 at 11:00 a.m. in Courtroom I.

Arusha, 06 July 2010, done in English.


Dennis C. M. Byron
President

