



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

5214
MNSH

ICTR-01-75-PT
25-11-2011
(5214-5213)

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before: Judge Vagn Joensen, Presiding
Judge Seon Ki Park
Judge Gberdao Gustave Kam

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Date: 25 November 2011

UNICTR
JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES
RECEIVED

2011 NOV 25 P 1:31

THE PROSECUTOR
v.
JEAN UWINKINDI

Case No. ICTR-01-75-PT

ORDER DIRECTING THE PROSECUTION TO FILE
A CORRECTED INDICTMENT

Office of the Prosecutor:
Mr. Richard Karegyesa
Mr. James Arguin
Mr. Alphonse Van
Mr. Rashid Rashid
Ms. Jane Mukangira

For the Defence:
Mr. Claver Sindayigaya
Mr. Iain Edwards
Ms. Bettina Spilker

INTRODUCTION


5213

1. On 16 November 2011, the Appeals Chamber granted Uwinkindi's interlocutory appeal and quashed this Trial Chamber's Decision of 9 March 2011.¹ The Appeals Chamber also ordered the Trial Chamber to direct the Prosecution to file a corrected indictment and remitted the matter concerning alleged lack of supporting material to the Trial Chamber for reconsideration.

FOR THESE REASONS, THE CHAMBER

- I. DIRECTS** the Prosecution to file, no later than **16 December 2011**, a corrected indictment in conformity with the Appeals Chamber's findings in the Decision of 16 November 2011;
- II. ORDERS** the Prosecution to accompany the corrected indictment with the appropriate supporting material; and
- III. DECIDES** to reconsider the matter concerning the alleged lack of supporting material upon receipt of the corrected indictment and supporting material to be filed by the Prosecution.

Arusha, 25 November 2011, done in English.


Vagn Joensen, Presiding Judge
[Designated pursuant to Rule 54]

[Seal of the Tribunal]



¹ *Jean Uwinkindi v. The Prosecutor*, Case No. ICTR-01-75-AR72(C), Decision on Defence Appeal Against the Decision Denying Motion Alleging Defects in the Indictment, 16 November 2011.