

ICTR-01-75-PT
(28-11-2011)
(5216-5215)

5216
i/wamp



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Before: Judge Khalida Rachid Khan, *President*

Date: 25 November 2011

UNICTR
JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES
RECEIVED
2011 NOV 28 A 10:41

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Jean Uwinkindi

Case No. ICTR-01-75-PT

ORDER RECONSTITUTING A BENCH

Office of the Prosecutor
Hassan Bubacar Jallow
Mr. James J. Arguin
Mr. Rashid Rashi
Mr. Sharifah Adong

For the Defence
Mr. Claver Sindayigaya
Mr. Iain Edwards
Ms. Bettina Spilker

~~5214~~
5215

I, **KHALIDA RACHID KHAN**, President of the Tribunal;

NOTING the Interoffice Memorandum of 12 July 2010 designating a Pre-Trial Chamber in the *Uwinkindi* case;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Trial Chambers of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Seon Ki Park to replace Judge Dennis Byron as a Judge in the pre-trial proceedings;

AND HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Vagn Joensen as Presiding Judge in the pre-trial proceedings;

AND ORDER that the Pre-Trial Chamber in the *Uwinkindi* case shall be composed as follows:

Judge Vagn Joensen, presiding

Judge Seon Ki Park

Judge Gustave Gberdao Kam

Arusha, 25 November 2011, done in English.

Khalida Rachid Khan
Khalida Rachid Khan

[Seal of the Tribunal]