



UNITED NATIONS  
NATIONS UNIES

**International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda**

ICTR-01-75-R11bis  
14-3-2012  
(5692-5691)

5692  
PHM

OR: ENG

**OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT**

**Before:** Judge Vagn Joensen  
*President of the Tribunal*

**Registrar:** Mr. Adama Dieng

**Date:** 14 March 2012

JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES  
UNICTR  
RECEIVED  
2012 MAR 14 P 5:37

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**JEAN UWINKINDI**

*Case No. ICTR-01-75R11bis*

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR SUBMISSIONS IN RESPONSE TO THE  
REGISTRAR'S RULE 33(B) SUBMISSIONS**

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Hassan Bubacar Jallow  
James J. Arguin  
George Mugwanya  
Inneke Onsea  
Abdoulaye Seye  
François Nsanzuwera  
Erica Bussey

**Counsel for the Defence:**


Claver Sindayigaya  
Iain Edwards  
Bettina Spilker

RECALLING the order of President Khan of 24 February 2012 that the Registrar must file submissions under Rule 33(B) with respect to the status of monitoring arrangements no later than 16 March 2012; and

CONSIDERING the Prosecutor's confidential submissions of 28 February 2012;

**THE PRESIDENT** hereby orders that the Parties shall have seven days from the date of filing of the Registrar's Rule 33(B) submissions to file their written responses, if any.

Arusha, 14 March 2012, done in English.

  
Judge Vagn Joensen  
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]

